## FCE MONTHLY NEWSLETTER

A monthly newsletter brought to you by UT Extension Lincoln County.

VOL. 4 ISSUE 1

JANUARY & FEBRUARY 2018

## Top stories in this newsletter



FCE Sweetheart Cake Bake February 9, 2018





FCE Annual Survey





The Lincoln County FCE Clubs' Annual Sweetheart Bake will be held February 9, 2018, in the Ralph Hasting Building auditorium. Each cake must be sponsored by a business or individual; the sponsorship fee is \$25. Cakes may be entered in the categories found on the Sweetheart Cake Bake Sponsorship Form. If you need a sponsor for a cake, please call either Nancy Rutledge at 937-7125 or e-mail her at <u>ndrutledge@att.net</u> or call Pat Jones at 993-8001.

If you are baking a cake, cake covers are available the Lincoln County Extension Office.



Changes & Updates made at the January 9th meeting.

• The due date for the 2017 FCE Clubs' 100% Member, Master Club & Reading Forms was changed to March 1.

A copy of the Sweetheart Cake Bake Judging Score Sheets will not be mailed out.



It is a new year and time for the annual FCE Clubs' survey! In the past, the survey was done to receive input from members. The County Council has decided to conduct the survey again this year. It will be a great way for the County Council to hear the thoughts of each member, to learn what they want for the coming year and to see what kind of changes they would like to see implemented. The Vice President of Public Policy, Faye Gordon, will be creating the 2018 FCE Club survey with the help of your UT Extension FCS Agent Ethel Bonner. Plan on receiving and completing the survey at your February club meeting. Lastly, don't forget your Agent Miss Ethel Bonner will be meeting with clubs in the month of February!

## **Ethel Bonner**

**Lincoln County** 

UT Extension Agent Family & Consumer Sciences

208 Davidson Street East Suite 117 Fayetteville, TN 37334-3502 Office: (931) 433-1582 Fax: (931) 433-9302 Email: <u>ebonner1@utk.edu</u>

Programs in agriculture and natural resources, 4-H youth development, family and consumer sciences, and resource development. University of Tennessee Institute of Agriculture, U.S. Department of Agriculture and county governments cooperating. UT Extension provides equal opportunities in programs and employment.

